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NOTIFICATION

Sub: Calendar of Events and Fee Structure of B.Ed. [ & Il Semester course for the academic
vear 2021-2022.
Ref: 1. Proceedings of meeting of Principals of all B.Ed. Colleges of RUR held
on 09.01.2022

2. Vice-Chancellor’s approval dated 09.02.2022
ok ok ok

The Calendar of Events for B.Ed.. (two vears) course for the Academic vear 2021-22 is notified as
under.
B.Ed., (Two Years) course Calendar of Events for the year 2021-22

Semester-1

S.No: | Particulars | Schedule
~ PART- A

Reopening of College

4/02/2022
5/02/2022

1 I
2 Commencement of classes |
3 Last date for submission of list of admitted students {
without penal fees

570372022

| 4 Last date for submission of list of admitted students with 3140372022
L penal fees Rs.1000-
'3 Last date for online submission of applications of admitted | 04042022
6 Submission of Performa A.B.C & D along with ariginal 05042022 t0 15042022
Documents(offline) 140420221020 04 2022

a) Without penal fees
With penal fees of Rs. 1000 -

7 Last date for issue of eligibility to all colleges 25/05/2022

8 Submission of 1A Marks on or before in the prescribed 15062022
| Performa -

9 Last working day of I Semester 15706/2022

10 Vacation period - 16706/2022 to 30062022

11 Commencement of | semester Theory Examination July 2022

Valuation. )
PART- B

| Language across the curriculum First week of the March

2 Psychosocial tools and Techniques k Second week of March
L3 ICT basics Fourth week of March
4 Micro Teaching In the month of April |
| 5 First Internal Test Fourth week of April

6 Seminar Presentation Second and Third week of May

7 Second Internal Test Fourth week of May

Semester-11
S.No: ] Particulars Schedule
PART-A
1. Reopening of College 01/07/2022
2 Submission of [A Marks on or before in the prescribed 28/11/2022
Performa




4. Vacation period $1/12/2022 to 14/12/2022 !

3. Commencement of I semester Theory Examination / 3% & 4™ Week of December
Valuation.

PART-B

| Presentation of ICT lesson Third week of July

2 Simulated and ICT based Lessons First week of August

3 First Internal Test Third week of August

4 Presentation of Seminar Fourth of week August

S Completion of School Lessons, Reflective Diary. Video September & October
Recording and Reporting

6 Second Internal test Third Week of October

The fee structure for the B.Ed. programme for the academic year 2021-2022 is to be collected from
each candidate and remitted to Raichur University as mentioned below:

I-Fee Structure for First Year B.Ed. (I & II Semester) Course for the Academic Year 2021-22

SL.No: Fee structure/events Fee within the State Fee outside the
Rs. State Rs.
1 Eligibility Processing Fees 100.00 100.00
2 Eligibility Fee 5920.00 15200.00
3 Registration Fee 1575.00 2295.00
4 Sports Fee 160.00 160.00
5 | Corpus Fee 800.00 800.00
6 Cultural Activities Fees 180.00 180.00
7 NSS fund 200 200
8 Career Guidance Fees 140.00 140.00
9 Scouts & Guides Fees 50.00 50.00
10 Red Cross Fee 50.00 50.00
I Relief Fund 25.00 25.00
Total 9200.00 19200.00 |
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Note:-

. No admission shall be made to a course/subject for college has not been granted
affiliation/continuation of aftiliation as per the NCTE norms 2014.

2. All students who have obtained degree from Universities outside Karnataka shall apply for
eligibility certificate in the prescribed Performa along with Marks Cards cumulative record and
all other documents. No admission of such students shall be made by the Institution without
production of eligibility certificate issued by the university.

o

A) All student who have completed degree courses from other university shall produce
Migration certificate at the time of admission

B) No students shall be eligible for the admission to the B.Ed., degree course unless he/she has
successfully completed three/four years of Bachelor (any stream) Degree through an
examination conducted by a university/Autonomous college.

4. No admission shall be made in excess of the intake sanctioned by the university/state
government. Such admission shall be invalid as per section39 (18) of KSU Act.



